
  

The following is a Broadcast Email to all OVS Funded Victim Assistance Programs: 
 

  

  

Dear Colleague:  
 
The New York State Office of Victim Services (OVS) is exercising our option to extend all 
contracts executed under the Case Manager procurement for a period of eighteen (18) 
months. Victim Assistance Programs (VAP) that have case manager contracts that are 
scheduled to terminate on March 31, 2021 have the option of extending those contracts 
until September 30,2022. Additional funding for this period will be based on the amount of 
your award for the period ending 3/31/21 and will be prorated over the 18-month extension 
period. One contract extension for the 18-month period will be processed in the grants 
gateway and additional information will be forthcoming via an award letter.  
 
On behalf of the New York State Office of Victim Services, thank you for your commitment 
to providing the highest quality services to innocent victims of crime in New York State. 

 

  

  

Previous OVS Broadcast Emails are available online at ovs.ny.gov/vap. You can also 
subscribe to future email correspondences from OVS by clicking the Subscribe Now! 
button below. 

 

Subscribe Now! 

  

 

 

  

 

 

    

    

  

 

http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001jxkiCJbcNrEqnRO2_IpemLeey_Bsx0Cdt8maH37zfnARP0BDOg9L12kNg-EwLrUvypL1fOJD_9uoF27ISdUkM3mDGxNSs32JXSvvdMY1GwEe3iq734blZlALHymz-KZe4V6mM2H8uFo=&c=D4unMAvydL03fkFIWiXdu3EtKIEAuOZDgoFxWh4-VUk4rb5OS-ew5g==&ch=zenC680DgirbmVjBcfzCcuceZN19zJAqNaYIv4ZZmrt-L33RkD5Hiw==
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001jxkiCJbcNrEqnRO2_IpemLeey_Bsx0Cdt8maH37zfnARP0BDOg9L14P-wtVm5TDioOuq3-CzFgA3KIPiLgSaNERgUPuaKOlgkGg3JiehJaApAX-wv47wQZ_mBo2Esd0Nx3toA87gMCauocz4CZngLfKGn6IxSNDCVKe_PJzXrxUn5oL9VHZflyuJzRhx2i0HOpunk4Z3vS1yK7Qot4kZaKrKQnuQudSeuzUsiovh8_OSQys-gDbAAyBzp8DqwzqGdcBN9UiJPjnU9Xe3fw7C1568geprgjZfUqMzeILPY4Ra23tHwGakWpElZjjdAKux&c=D4unMAvydL03fkFIWiXdu3EtKIEAuOZDgoFxWh4-VUk4rb5OS-ew5g==&ch=zenC680DgirbmVjBcfzCcuceZN19zJAqNaYIv4ZZmrt-L33RkD5Hiw==
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001jxkiCJbcNrEqnRO2_IpemLeey_Bsx0Cdt8maH37zfnARP0BDOg9L17S1rdvdemVkjxliM_K3ZMnUAmXUjQZyVTj0Ndm5_ueSIhw_bJx55861M4GoJPkBhU4Rf0SBppjWjRhbTZV-nZfHNRKxyre9vh8sZCxHBon-BeILDO00X3A=&c=D4unMAvydL03fkFIWiXdu3EtKIEAuOZDgoFxWh4-VUk4rb5OS-ew5g==&ch=zenC680DgirbmVjBcfzCcuceZN19zJAqNaYIv4ZZmrt-L33RkD5Hiw==
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001jxkiCJbcNrEqnRO2_IpemLeey_Bsx0Cdt8maH37zfnARP0BDOg9L17S1rdvdemVkjxliM_K3ZMnUAmXUjQZyVTj0Ndm5_ueSIhw_bJx55861M4GoJPkBhU4Rf0SBppjWjRhbTZV-nZfHNRKxyre9vh8sZCxHBon-BeILDO00X3A=&c=D4unMAvydL03fkFIWiXdu3EtKIEAuOZDgoFxWh4-VUk4rb5OS-ew5g==&ch=zenC680DgirbmVjBcfzCcuceZN19zJAqNaYIv4ZZmrt-L33RkD5Hiw==
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001jxkiCJbcNrEqnRO2_IpemLeey_Bsx0Cdt8maH37zfnARP0BDOg9L12UovdJleaCJicUe6-7CniwiBCyu0-Pzi5jHkwpSU7_oqTmwHJh7e3BncErOvDC7tM6dvsYX6r6Ls7Yi8rkBWEa93vPSeUDzbOLzJsPvrEy0&c=D4unMAvydL03fkFIWiXdu3EtKIEAuOZDgoFxWh4-VUk4rb5OS-ew5g==&ch=zenC680DgirbmVjBcfzCcuceZN19zJAqNaYIv4ZZmrt-L33RkD5Hiw==

